BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2020-130

A Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Contract with the State of New Jersey, Department of Environmental Protection for Beach Renourishment Project Number 605-L-R1-209

WHEREAS, The State of New Jersey has proposed Project Number 6057-L-R1-20 regarding the Brigantine to Great Egg Harbor Inlet Absecon Island, New Jersey Hurricane and Storm Damage Reduction Project First Renourishment Cycle which includes adding sand to certain Borough beaches and

WHEREAS, The Federal Government will be paying for 65% of the project with the State of New Jersey and the Borough paying the remaining 35% allocated 75% by the State and 25% by the Borough and

WHEREAS, The Governing Body recognizes the need for the Borough to maintain it beaches for storm protection and use by the public.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED

The Governing Body is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the State of New Jersey, Department of Environmental Protection for Brigantine to Great Egg Harbor Inlet Absecon Island, New Jersey Hurricane and Storm Damage Reduction Project First Renourishment Cycle Project Number 6057-L-R1-20 as set forth in Exhibit A of this Resolution. The contracted cost to the Borough for the project to be between \$164,412.50 and \$285,162.50.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х					Х			
LEEDS	Х								
LAWLER	Х				Х				
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting			AB-Absent	MOT-Motion		
	SEC-Second								

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:		
10/21/2020		
•	Monica Kyle, RMC, Municipal Clerk	